

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17126 OF 2013**

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ASSTT. PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ANR..

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.**

It is further submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice has been issued to sole respondent 3.5.2013 by registered A.D. Mrs. Arti Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent but no counter affidavit has been filed.

Service is complete on Respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before ld Registrar's Court with this office report.

Service is complete.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

MR. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate.

Mrs. Arti Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.